OHIO LOTTERY
Sports Bet Ohio
www.sportsbetohio.us

Phone: 833-515-0578
support@sportsbetohio.us

LOTTERY.:

TYPE C SPORTS GAMING REVENUE

Revised
GGR

Percent
Payout

Host
Locations

Prizes Promotional Voids Gross Gaming Negative
Credits Revenue (GGR) Carryover
July $533,985 $426,477 S0 $4,278 $103,230 S0
August $424,374 $363,161 SO $3,397 $57,816 SO
September $654,501 $596,797 S0 $1,399 $56,305 S0
October $756,334 $680,226 SO $248 $75,860 SO
November $692,870 $641,992 S0 $474 $50,404 S0
December $677,798 $593,265 SO $258 $84,275 SO
January $603,120 $482,491 S0 $464 $120,165 S0
February $509,139 $430,501 S0 $472 $78,166 S0
March $602,457 $571,338 S0 $172 $30,947 S0
April $559,748 $499,019 SO $1,925 $58,804 SO
May - - - - - -
June - - - - - -

$103,230
$57,816
$56,305
$75,860
$50,404
$84,275
$120,165
$78,166
$30,947
$58,804

80.51%
86.27%
91.38%
89.97%
92.72%
87.56%
80.06%
84.63%
94.86%
89.46%

88.07%

TOTAL $6,014,326  $5,285,267
Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

$715,972

$715,972

Distribution of Revenue:

Proprietor
Share

Ohio Lottery Unclaimed

Share

$69,680 $33,550 $8,682
$39,026 $18,790 $7,935
$38,006 $18,299 $15,809
$51,206 $24,655 $11,847
$34,023 $16,381 $10,579
$56,886 $27,389 $5,644
$81,111 $39,054 $5,850
$52,762 $25,404 $6,641
$20,889 $10,058 $10,348
$39,693 $19,111 $14,192

$483,282 $232,690 $97,527

Funds

DEFINITION OF TERMS

Handle: The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered
funds.

Prizes: The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the
date the event closes.

Promotional Credits: The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

Voids: The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount
is returned to the patron.

Gross Gaming Revenue: The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less
Prizes less Promotional Credits less Voids).

Negative Carryover: Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous
month for a total of one month.

*Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

Percent Payout: Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided

by Handle less Voids.

Host Locations: The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

Proprietor Share: The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating
their type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the

Lottery and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

Unclaimed Funds: Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180
days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.


https://www.ubetohio.com/
mailto:betthegame@ubetohio.com

