

## **OHIO LOTTERY**

**Sports Bet Ohio** 

www.sportsbetohio.us
Phone: 833-515-0578

support@sportsbetohio.us



## **TYPE C SPORTS GAMING REVENUE**

Month	Handle	Prizes	Promotional Credits	Voids	Gross Gaming	Negative	Revised	Percent	Host
Ending					Revenue (GGR)	Carryover	GGR	Payout	Locations
July	\$533,985	\$426,477	\$0	\$4,278	\$103,230	\$0	\$103,230	80.51%	732
August	\$424,374	\$363,161	\$0	\$3,397	\$57,816	\$0	\$57,816	86.27%	731
September	\$654,501	\$596,797	\$0	\$1,399	\$56,305	\$0	\$56,305	91.38%	739
October	\$756,334	\$680,226	\$0	\$248	\$75,860	\$0	\$75,860	89.97%	741
November	\$692,870	\$641,992	\$0	\$474	\$50,404	\$0	\$50,404	92.72%	739
December	\$677,798	\$593,265	\$0	\$258	\$84,275	\$0	\$84,275	87.56%	733
January	\$603,120	\$482,491	\$0	\$464	\$120,165	\$0	\$120,165	80.06%	733
February	\$509,139	\$430,501	\$0	\$472	\$78,166	\$0	\$78,166	84.63%	729
March	\$602,457	\$571,338	\$0	\$172	\$30,947	\$0	\$30,947	94.86%	721
April	\$559,748	\$499,019	\$0	\$1,925	\$58,804	\$0	\$58,804	89.46%	719
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	\$6,014,326	\$5,285,267	\$0	\$13,087	\$715,972	\$0	\$715,972	88.07%	

Distribution of Revenue:								
Proprietor	Ohio Lottery	Unclaimed						
Share	Share	Funds						
\$69,680	\$33,550	\$8,682						
\$39,026	\$18,790	\$7,935						
\$38,006	\$18,299	\$15,809						
\$51,206	\$24,655	\$11,847						
\$34,023	\$16,381	\$10,579						
\$56,886	\$27,389	\$5,644						
\$81,111	\$39,054	\$5,850						
\$52,762	\$25,404	\$6,641						
\$20,889	\$10,058	\$10,348						
\$39,693	\$19,111	\$14,192						
-	-	-						
-	-	-						
\$483,282	\$232,690	\$97,527						

Note: Figures reported are unaudited and rounded for presentation.

## **DEFINITION OF TERMS**

**Handle:** The amount of total sales on sports gaming terminals using cash, cashless, or vouchered funds.

**Prizes:** The total liability for all prizes won on a settled event. The prize liability is reflected on the date the event closes.

**Promotional Credits:** The amount of approved promotional play authorized for the month.

**Voids:** The amount of wagers that were cancelled or unable to be paid. The original wager amount is returned to the patron.

**Gross Gaming Revenue:** The revenue remaining after payout of prizes to patrons (Handle less Prizes less Promotional Credits less Voids).

**Negative Carryover:** Proprietors may carry over any negative revenue balance from the previous month for a total of one month.

\*Adjustments to the listed information may be necessary and will be made with future postings.

Revised GGR: The sum of Gross Gaming Revenue and Negative Carryover.

**Percent Payout:** Represents the amount of payout to patrons. This is calculated by taking Prizes divided by Handle less Voids.

**Host Locations:** The total number of host locations active as of the last day of the month.

**Proprietor Share:** The portion of Revenue retained by the Proprietor as compensation for operating their type C sportsbook solution to host locations. Percent based off contractual agreement with the Lottery and per OAC 3770:3-8-01.

Ohio Lottery Share: The portion of Revenue paid to the Ohio Lottery.

**Unclaimed Funds:** Funds available as unclaimed wagers and/or credit vouchers, as defined as over 180 days per OAC 3770:3-7-02, shall be owed to the commission upon expiration.